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DC - 2WIRE SENSORS

Brass, Nickel Plated (BN),
Cylindrical, Threaded,

M12 —5-30V DC, 100mA

M18, M30 — 10-55V DC, 200 mA
1 LED for Output Energized

« 2 Wire devices reduce wiring

requirements

* Economically Priced

e Carries C €Emark

- IEC(529) IP67 (NEMA 1, 3, 4, 6, 12, 13) Protection

= Reverse Polarity Protection
» Temperature Range: -25to 70°C (-13 to 158°F)

Sensing distance
Cable or Connector Style Cat. No.

Normally Open N
Normally Closed N

Ripple Voltage

Voltage Range

Supply Current

Max. Load Current
Voltage Drop Across Sensor
Max. Leakage Currrent
Switching Frequency
Hysterisis
Temperature Drift
Repeatability

Front Cap Material

M12 Flush Mount

2mm (.08 in.)
Cable 65
9962-5600 9962-5665
<10% <10%
5V-30V 5V-30V
<3mA <3mA
100mA 100mA
<5V <5V
<0.5mA <0.5mA
500Hz 500Hz
<15% <15%
<10% <10%
.20mm (.008in.) | .20mm (.008in.)
PBTP PBTP

M12 Non-Flush Mount

4mm (.16 in.)
Cable 65
9962-5700 9962-5765

<10% <10%

5V-30V 5V-30V
<3mA <3mA
100mA 100mA

<5V <5V

<0.5mA <0.5mA
500Hz 500Hz
<15% <15%
<10% <10%

A40mm (.0161in.) | .40mm (.016in.)

PBTP PBTP

N

118 Flush Mount
5mm (0.2 in.)
Cable
9964-5400

<10%
10V-55V
<5mA
200mA
<6.5V
<1.5mA
1000Hz
<15%
<10%
.40mm (.016in.)
PBTP

Fixed Cable

PVC 2m (6ft. 6in.). For 5m (16 ft. 51in.)
cable length, change the last two
digits of the part number to 02. For
other cable lengths and/or PUR cable,
please consult Altech. Supplied with
Brass, Nickel Plated (BN) locknuts.

65 Style Connector

4-pin, Micro style, 12mm (.47 in.)
supplied with Brass, Nickel Plated
(BN) locknuts.
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M18 Non-Flush Mount
8mm (.31 in.)
Cable
9964-5500

<10%
10V-55V
<5mA
200mA
<6.5V
<1.5mA
500Hz
<15%
<10%
.80mm (.03 in.)
PBTP

PREVIOUS HOME NEXT
Metric/in. Conversion Table Accessories
1.5mm = .06in. | 23.0mm = .08in. 2 meter (6 ft. 6 in.) DC Cable Assemblies
20mm = .08in. | 28.0mm = 1.10in for Quick Disconnect Sensors
40mm = .16in | 30.0mm = 1.181in. | thistspe 65 Connector ~ 8000-5110 PVC, Straight
5.0mm = .20in. | 32.0mm = 1.261in. | converts millimeters 65 Connector ~ 8000-5120  PVC, Right Angle
6.0mm = .23in. | 34.0mm = 1.34in. | toinchesin reference
8.0mm = .31in. | 40.0mm = 1.57in. | totheillustrations Change last digit of connector number to 5
10.0mm = .39in. | 50.0mm = 1.97in. | includedonthese for 5 meter cable
12.0mm = .47in. | 51.0mm = 2.01in. |Pa%s
15.0mm = .59in. | 60.0mm = 2.361in. _ ; :
18.0mm = 70in. | 800mm = 312in. Refer to pages 116-121 for more cable information

M30 Flush Mount M
10mm (.391in.)

Cable

9966-5400

<10%
10V-55V
<5mA
200mA
<6.5V
<1.5mA
500Hz
<15%
<10%
1mm (.039in.)
PBTP

30 Non-Flush Mount
15mm (.59 in.)
Cable
9966-5500

<10%
10V-55V
<5mA
200mA
<6.5V
<1.5mA
300Hz
<15%
<10%
1.5mm (.059in.)
PBTP

Note: Sensor dimensions in mm.

Mounting Brackets — see Pages 114-115

Wiring Diagrams
Note: Wire colors are applicable to cable
purchased from Altech

Fixed Cable

—{BR—*
\ LOAD

BL -

65 Connector
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000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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